
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4763
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012
DIVERSION OF FUNDS
Das Shri Khagen

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a ) whether instances of some States having diverted funds meant for Scheduled Tribes Sub-Plan come to the notice of the Government during the last three years;

(b) if so, the State-wise details thereof, year-wise; and

(c) the remedial steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): No Madam. No instance of any State having diverted funds meant for Scheduled Tribes Sub-Plan has come to the notice of this Ministry during the last three years.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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